## DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, NEW DELHI-110006 (ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)

F.No.7(59)/DWCD/Admn./Transfer & Posting/2020/2537-43

## ORDER

Smt. Aiana Devi, Aya was deputed from CHB-I, Lajpat Nagar to the Creche opened in Annex Building of Supreme Court Creche Centre vide order no. F.7(38)/DWCD/Admn./T&P/2017-18/20505-512 dated 02.08.2018.

Presently, the Creche Centre of Supreme Court has been closed due to COVID-19 outbreak as information received from Secretary, Creche, Supreme Court of India.

Hence, Smt. Aiana Devi, Aya is hereby posted in CHB-I, Lajpat Nagar with immediate effect till Creche Centre of Supreme Court will not fuction.

Her place of salary posting will remain same as existing i.e. Creche, Day Care Centre, Gulabi Bagh.

This issues with the prior approval of Director, DWCD.

(RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA) SECTION OFFICER (ADMN.)

F.No.7(59)/DWCD/Admn./Transfer & Posting/2020/ 3637-43 Dated:

Proposition & necessary action to:-

- 1. Staff Officer to Director, DWCD.
- 2. P.A to Jt. Director, DWCD.
- 3. Ms. Madhu Aroro, Secretary, Creche, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi 110001.
- 4. Supdt./DDO/HOO, CHB-I, Lajpat Nagar, DWCD with the direction to relieve the official under the intimation to undersigned as and when Creche Centre of Supremen Court will function.
- 5. Supdt/DDO/HOO, Creche, Day Care Centre, Gulabi Bagh, DWCD along with joining report in r/o Smt. Aiana Devi, Aya and "it is also certified that Smt. Aiana Devi, Aya is continuously attend the office from 23.06.2020 to 27.07.2020.
- 6. Official Concerned.
- T. Data Processing Assistant, Computer Cell, DWCD for uploading on website of the Deptt.
  - 8. Guard File.

(RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA) SECTION OFFICER (ADMN.)